### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Poju R. Stephansen	10/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Poju R. Stephansen AS	
Street Address:	Borgentoppen 71	
City:	Borgen	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-1388	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12666638	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: Carolyn.Schlabach@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8103-84465-01/RJP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn Schlabach

Total Attachments: 2

source=8446501Assignment#page1.tif source=8446501Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0070 , 00 0V\$ H

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Poju R. Stephansen, of Borgen, Norway, have invented a certain invention, entitled METHOD FOR CONTINUOUSLY AND PROPORTIONAL ADDING OF LIME, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 12/666,638, was filed on December 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Poju R. Stephansen AS, a corporation organized under the laws of Norway, having a place of business at Borgentoppen 71, N-1388, Borgen, Norway, has acquired an interest therein and desires to make that interest of record:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Poju R. Stephansen, hereby affirm that I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and, for good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Poju R. Stephansen AS, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and National Stage patent application; said invention, National Stage patent application, and all resulting letters patent, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Poju R. Stephansen AS, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

RJP:cms 10/13/10 8103-84465-01 P11531US00- TØ

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed and witnessed on the dates shown below.

Dain	D	C4	1
roju	ĸ.	Step	hansen

Poju R. Stephansen
15 10 2010

Witnessed by:

Assignment - Page 2 of 2